Input, which is recorded in a computer base, comes from 

current literature, Stratigraphic Nomenclature Subcommittees of G.S.A., and 

prospective authors. Further additions of previously card-indexed data were 

prepared by contrac t for computer input. Three hundred and nine (309) new 

stratigraphic names and 118 definitions of units were indexed; 128 proposed 

names were reserved and 84 definition cards received: a total of 639 (894 last 

year). Six bimonthly variations lists and one deletions list were distributed; 

in addition, bimonthly current awareness lists, by broad subject classification,